The Bidder should not have incurred any loss (i.e., the Profit after tax should be positive) 

in more than two years during the last five financial years ending March 2025.  

g. The Agency should submit Bank Solvency Certificate from any Nationalized / 

Scheduled bank amounting to Rs.16,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs only), viz. 40% of 

the estimated value put to tender, issued after the date of publication of tender 

document as per Format in ANNEXURE - X. Further, the Solvency Certificate shall be 

addressed to the Tender Inviting Authority mentioning the name of the Work in the